Regulations of the College of Science at National Central University for the Establishment of Center of Complex Systems

Approved by the College Affairs Meeting, Jun 17, 1997 Amended and approved by the College Affairs Meeting, May 1, 2013 Confirmed by the Research and Development Committee, Sep 27, 2013

- Article 1 The College establishes Center of Complex Systems as an academic organization that promotes and conducts the research of Complex Systems. The establishment accords with the Guidelines Governing the Establishment of the Research Center of National Central University.
- Article 2 Members of the Center consists two types of members—general members and elected members. General members are faculty who are interested in the research of Complex Systems while elected members are full-time faculty with voting rights. Elected members must publish at least one academic paper every two years under the name of the Center to maintain their qualification.
- Article 3 If a general member wishes to become an elected member, the consent of at least half of the existing elected members is required.
- Article 4 The Director of the Center is in charge of administrative affairs with a term of two years. The Director shall be elected by elected members and recommended to the Dean for appointment. Re-election is allowed.
- Article 5 The Center shall establish the Standing Committee with three to five elected members. The Director of the Center should be the convener to organize the affairs.
- Article 6 This regulation is approved by the College Affairs Meeting, and confirmed by the Research and Development Meeting.